06-30-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

103267062

ET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MOUCLIER, Jean	Name: CARTIER CREATION STUDIO SA			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Boulevard James-Fazy			
Execution Date(s) May 17, 2006	officet/dufess			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Geneve			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	_			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1201			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/255,439	11033 2011			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Scott D. Locke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Kalow & Springut LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged by credit data			
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	Enclosed			
19th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (212)813-1600	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (212)813-9600	b. Deposit Account Number11-617			
Email Address: slocke@creativity-law.com	Authorized User Name Kalow & Springut LLP			
9. Signature:	June 25, 2006			
ি Signature June 2ছ, 2006 Date হৈ হ				
Scott D. Locke, Esq Reg. No. 44,877 Total number of pages including vel 2				
Name of Person Signing should be faved to (571) 373 0140, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0551

		(1)	Jean MOUCLIER	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
	• •	(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Cartier Creation Studio S	SA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	8 Boulevard James-Fazy, Geneve, Switzerland CH-1201					
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) BRACELET WATCH					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	BRACELET WATCH				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for w	mey Docket No. NONY 0059 high the undersigned has (have) execute an date herewith or	I-US ed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri	ica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/255,439			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 8, 2006				
any appoint the Assistance Claims of reexamine Patents full right and agree identifies	lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to exect vision the obtains of the exect of the exect of the exect of the exect of the execution of the ex	ute all papers necessary in connection of the period, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with sure all papers and documents and performent of Protection of Industrial Proportion for Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the U.S. and application(s) to the said Assignee, assigned, and that he has not executed, him and his heirs, successors, assigns the firm of Kalow & Springut, LLP thable in order to comply with the rules of	orm any act which may be necessary in connection with operty or similar agreements. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he had and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	th s sas		
	A =		he undersigned on the date(s) opposi	to the undersigned name(s).			
Date	17/05/06		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
•	then it should be signed before		st two witnesses who also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If		
Date	11/05/06		•	rurace de fact	-		
Date	1T.US UB		Witness	2 Grue	-		

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 018030 FRAME: 0552